The original documents are located in Box 1, folder “Ford, Gerald Rudoph, Jr.,
Grand Rapids, Mich 67-221008 1941 (2)” of the Special Agent Application Case File
of Gerald R. Ford Jr. at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.
Copyright Notice
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of
photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald R. Ford donated to the United
States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections.
Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public
domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to
remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid
copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.



Digitized from Box 1 of the Special Agent Application Case File of Gerald R. Ford Jr. at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

- -

-~
-

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

NH rfieno. 67-884 c¢lb

¥Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT BUREAU
REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
WHICH MADE
NEW HAVEN, CONN. 1/21/42 :{@2 316,17, RALPH P. LAWSON
TITLE Q CHARACTER OF CASE
GERAID RUDOLPH FORD, JR. 3PPLICANT‘ - SA

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Registrar's records, Yale University Lew
School reflect applicant entered February
7, 1938, graduating with LLB June, 1941,
ranking 56th in class of 127 with 74.5
average. Received no conditions and con-
sidered above average student. Employment
Yale Athletic Association verified. Appli-
cant started as assistant football coach and
boxing coach August 1, 1935 and left volun- @
tarily 1941gto practice law. Salary $3500 . !
per annum. Work very satisfactory and 5
excellent recommendation given by fellow '
coaches and students working with applicant.
Recommended as being capable, industrious
and possessing excellent personality. They ¢
state applicant belonged to no radical organi- 3
zatiohs or displayed any un-American tendencies. ¢
Former roommate, present basketball coach at £
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arrest. No cximimel redord New Haven
or New London. Credit record New Haven
favorable as to credit and character.

RUC
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REFERENCE: Bureau Teletype to the New Haven Field Division
dated January 13, 1942.

DETAILS: AT NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

Miss ARLENE B. HADLEY, Yale University Law School,
stated that her records relative to applicant re-
flected that he entered the Law School February 7,

1938 and received his LIB in June, 1941, She stated
that his work for the entire three years of attendance
reflected an average of 74.5 which is the equivalent of
a B average. She stated that FORD ranked Fifty-sixth in
a class of one hundred and twenty-seven and further that
he had not failed any subjects nor had he received any
conditions. Lot

Miss HADLEY stated that she was personally well acquainted
with FORD and was very favorably impressed with him both
as a student and otherwise. She stated that he was a member
of Corbey Connecticut Law Fraternity but belonged to no
other organizations and was definitely not a joiner nor
active in the political or radical elements of the school.
She stated that at the time he entered the Law School in
1938 he took only one-half time work and went to North
Carolina University for a summer session in 1938 but the
five units he secured at that institution were not allowed
toward his Degree at Yale. Miss HADLEY stated that the
applicant was quite an active young man athletically and
was featured in Life Magagine about a year ago as a skier
She further volunteered the information that FORD had
displayed no un-American tendencies during his attendance
at Yale Law School and she believed him to be quite
patriotic and a loyal American. Miss HADLEY stated that
she had a letter from the applicant around the first part
of January requesting a transcript of his scholastic
record which she stated was in connection with his appli-
cation for appointment to the Office of Naval Intelligence
and thatshe complied with his request at that time.

EMPLOYMENT

Miss ELEANOR REID, General Secretary, Yale Athletic
Association, Dixwell Street and TewaruParkway
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produced records which reflected that FORD started as an

Assistant Football Coach onAugust 1, 1935 at a salary of

$2,000 per year which continued until April 1, 1937 at

which time his salary was raised to $3,000 per year for the

period April 1, 1937 to April 1, 1938 on which date his salary

was again increased to $3,50p per year and continued until July 1, 1941,
at which time the applicant left the employ of the Athletlc Associa-
tion voluntarily to start a law practice inGrand Rapids, Michigan.
Miss REID said that she was personally acquainted with Mr. FORD and
that he impressed her as being & wholesome, healthy American youth.
She stated that he was very popular with the other coaches and per-
somnel of theAthletic Assoclation and that she had never heard any-
thing un-American or subversive in connection with him.

Mr. IVAN WILLIAMSON, Assistant Football Coach at Yale University,
who is a personal acquaintance of the Reporting Agent since both
attended the University of Michigan at the same time and it is
believed that the information given should be given more than
ordinary reliability, stated that he has known the applicant for
approximately ten years. He stated that they had both played on
the University of Michigan Varsity Team and that ‘although FORD

- was one class behind him at Michigan they had been on the team
together in 1931 and 1932. Mr. WILLIAMSON stated that he had been
partially instrumental in having FORD €ome to New Haven as Assistant
Football Coach for the reason that he had a great deal of respect for
him both as an athlete and otherwise. -

WILLIAMSON stated that he was Captain of the University Foobtball Team
in 1932 at which time FORD was the regular center on the team and
what impressed him at that time as well as later was the industrious
sand hard-working manner in which FORD tackled anything he set out to
do. He stated that applicant did not drink or smoike and had an
excellent physique and appearance. Mr. WILLIAMSON stated that he

had & very close association with the applicent while he was employed
by the Athletic Association at Yale and also socially during the
period applicant resided in New Haven and he had never known of his
membership in any radical or un-American associations and did not
believe that FORD would intentionally affiliate himself with any
radical group or groups which contemplated any subversive ends.
Further he stated that FORD was well liked by the students and he
appeared to have the ability of getting the most work out of them
with a minimun of effort.

Mr. CHARLES B. HOYT, Track Coach, Yale University, New Haven,
Connecticut, stated that he has known applicant since he was a
Freshman in High School at Grand Repids, Michigan. (Coach HOYT
stated that at that time &e was trainer of the Athletic Teams
at the University of Michigan and FORD had been sent over from

Grand Rapids to consult with him regarding a knee injury sustained
in football. He stated that the injury was taken care of

: -8
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and he had maintained contact with the applicant during the

remainder of his high school education and when he entered the
University of Michigan in about 1929 Coach HOYT stated that he
had taken a personal interest in the applicant for the reason
that applicant had always been one of the cleanest-cut, most

& wholesome younghgg_he had ever encountered. He stated that FORD
was the type of young man whom you could introduce with pride to
any of your friends from the standpoint of appearance, personality
and character. He stated that while playing football at the Uni-
versity of Michigan and later while coaching at Yale he displayed an
enthusiasm and ability towards his undertaking to the extent that he
gained the respect of everybody on the staff. Coach HOYT stated that
while applicant resided in-.New Haven from 1935 to 1941 he was a
constant visitor at HOYT'S home and was always received by his family
as practically one of them. Mr. HOYT stated that applicant was
definitely not a joiner and was never much concerned with the
political factions while in attendance at Yale University and he
felt certain that he would not knowingly become a member of any
un-American or subversive group.

3
B s :

Mr. HOYT
~—srexZeTlent Agert~both from the standpoint of his physical

attributes and his mental qualifications.

NEIGHBORHOOD

It will be noted that applicant's residence in New Haven, the Powell
Building, is a business block located at 157 Church Street in the
center of the down-town business section.

Mrs. FRANK DELANEY, 157 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut, stated
that she was Secretary of the Powell Building and in charge of its
management. Mrs. DELANEY stated that there were no resident apart-
ments in the building as it was limited to offices with the exception
of a penthouse apartment located on the roof. She stated that FORD
and Mr. KENNETH LOEFFLER had rented the penthouse apartment March 2,
1936 and resided there until March 31, 1939. She stated that she
remembered applicant very well inasmuch as he came to her office to
pay the rent periodically. She stated that both the applicant and
LOEFFLER were quiet boys and caused them no trouble from a tenantcy
standpoint whatsoever. She stated that they had no parties and that
they received no complaints from anyone during their residence in the
penthouse.

Mirs. DELANEY stated that the name "penthouse™ should not be miscon-
strued as the apartment did not amount to much and rented for about
$45 per month furnished. Mrs. DELANEY was unable to refer the Writer

to anyone in the building who might be acquainted with tha applicant
during his residence there due to the physical strudture i

—
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of the premises. She stated that the elevator operators were new
since applicant lived there and she was of the opinion that the
operator of the newspaper and candy concession in the lobby who
now occupies the penthouse would be the only person who would have
been acquainted with applicant.:

Mr. THOMAS GEELAN, 157 Church Stfeet, New Haven, Comnnecticut, stated
that he has operated the newspaper, magazine and candy concession

in the lobby of the Powell Building for a number of years and is
presently occupying the apartment formerly occupied by the applicant.
Mr. GEELAN stated that he knew the applicant quie well during the
several years he resided in that building, He stated that applicant
bought newspapers from him everyday and occasionally talked with him
for a few' moments.

GEELAN described the applicant as a clean-cut boy, athletically
inclined with an affable personality. He stated that he had never
seen the applicant smoke or drink nor did he ever entertain or have
parties during his residence in the Powell Building. He stated
that applicant impressed him as being industrious and conscientious,
never displaying any evidence of un-American tendencies.

Mr. KENNETH D. LOEFFLER, Bear Hill Road, Bethany, Connecticut, stated
that at the present time he is basketball coach at Yale University
and had occupied this position since 1935. He stated that the appli-
€ant and himself had started to work for the Athletic Association

at Yale University at the same time and as a result he has known
applicant since 1935 at which time LOEFFLER came to New Haven from
Pittsburg University and the applicant from Michigan University. He
stated that they lived together for several years in the Powell
Bulldlng and that about 1939, when LOEFFLER married,the applicant
lived at the Athletic Association for the remalnder of his stay in
New Haven. .

WMr. LOEFFLER stated that his association with the applicant was very
pleasant. He described FORD &8 being an excellent athlete and a
clean living industrious boy. He stated that applicant did not
belong to any groups or societies which would be considered radical
and was definitely not a joiner but while living in New Haven he
devoted his time to his law and his coaching job at the University.
He stated that the applicant did not drink or smoke and had no bad
Babits. g%%wz/ﬂh %/{m‘#r%wy Y e
meiwuu\ & 4
Mr LOEFFLER stated that he had occasion
//}o meet ggplicant's famlly and was very favorably 1mpressed with them~
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sources of information he was unable to confirm the fact that
applicant had been associated with theAmericeg¥ First Committee.-

He stated that Mr. HAROLD WOODWARD, Business Manager, Yale

Athletic Association wes 'well acquainted with applicant and

informed on his activities, but he did not believe applicant

would be connected with the America¥{ First Committee and if he

had been active in its organizatioh it was prior to that committee's
association with the "pink"™ element as he was positive that applicant
would not be active in an organization if he knew its motive to be

at all communistic or subversive.

MISEELLANEOUS

Mr. RALPH SARGENT, Yale Station, New Haven, Connecticut, stated

he was an undergraduate student at Yale University and had known
applicant for about one year. The acquaintancewhip arose through the
fact that SARGENT played football on applicant's Junior Varsity Team
in 1940. He stated that the applicant was respected and well liked
by all the players on the squad and in addition FORD seemed to get
the most out of the players as they wanted to work for him, being
inspired by his own industrious leadership.

Mr. SARGENT stated that in his opinion applicant was every inch an
American and it was with considerable regret that he learned of

his decision to leave the Yale Athletic Association to, practice law.
SARGENT stated that he had never heard of applicant's activities in
organizing any radical groups.

Captein JOHN COURTNEY, Ney London Police Department, New London,
Connecticut, stated that a search of his files failed to disclose
any record of a criminal or traffic violation by applicant.

Special Agent H. C. JOHNSON, New Haven Field Division contacted Mr.
FRANCIS KELLEHER, Assistant Chief Clerk, Motor Vehicle Department,
State of Connecticut, Hartford, Commecticut, produced records
indicating that applicant was arrested for speeding June 21, 1937

at Waterford, Connecticut which, Mr. KBLLEHER stated, is located close
to New London, Connecticut. Applicant posted a bond of $15 which

was forfeited for his non-appearance.

The records further indicated that at the time of his arrest applicant
gave his address as 1011 Santa Cruz Avenue, Grand Rapids, Michigan,
but gave no Connecticut address.

The records further reflected that applicant was arrested for violation
of the rules of the road and appeared before the North Branford Court
where the charge was nolled upon the payment of $14,80.

The records also disclosed that applicant had been involved in an
accident on October 18, 1939 at the corner of York and Elm Streets

-8, b~
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New Haven, Connecticut, at which time applicant's automobile struck
the rear end of a car ahead which had stopped suddenly and the

car following applicant had collided with his rear end. The

records indicated that the accident occured in daylight during heavy
traffic traffic hours and no arrests were made.

Officer THOMAS J. SCANLON, New Haven Police Department, New Haven,
Connecticut, stated that the files of his Department failed to
reflect an inal or traffic record for him.

ydgzig?ﬁﬁ

Miss OLGA ALLEN, Clerk, New Haven Credit Bureau, Temple Strest,
New Haven, Connecticut, stated that her files reflected a report
dated October, 1938 which was made at the request of a company
at which the applicant had applied for credit. The report
covering subject reflected that applicant was born July 14, 1913
at Omaha, Nebraska, was single and had been football coach at
Yale for three years having graduated from the University of
Michigan with an AB Degree in 1933. The report further reflected
that applicant's father was principal and general manager of the
Ford Paint and Varnish Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan and listed
as aprplicant's home address 1011 Santa Cruz Avenue, Grand Rapids,
Michigan. The report also reflected that applicant's recordas:
to character was excellent and as to credit, good.

A teletype summary of this investigation was submitted to the
Bureau on January 17, 1942.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA RALPH P, LAWSON | Office:  New Haven
1-21-42
67-884 Bureau File #: 67-221008

GERALD RUDOLPH FORD, JR,

Registrar's records, Yale University Law School,
reflect applicant entered February 7, 1938,

graduating with LLB June, 1941, ranking 56th in

class of 127 with 74.5 average. Received no conditions
and considered above average student., Employment

Yale Athletic Association verified. Applicant
started as assistant football coach and boxing

coach August 1, 1935, and left voluntarily 1941 to
practice law. Salary $3500 per annum. Work very
satisfactory and excellent recommendation given by
fellow coaches and students working with applicant.
Recommended as being capable, industrious and poss~
essing excellent personality. They state applicant
belonged to no radical organizations or displayed any
un-American tendencies. Former roommate, present
basketball coach at Yale, states FORD displayed -
excellent habits, character and temperment and denied
any activities by applicant in connection with the
America First Committee. Records Motor Vehicle
Department, Hartford, Comnecticut, reflected applicant
arrested at Waterford, Connecticut, June 21, 1937,
speeding, posted and forfeited $15 bond. Arrested
North Branford, Connecticut, February 7, 1938, violation
of the rules of the road, charge nolled upon payment
of $14.80., Applicant was involved in collision in
New Haven October 18, 1939, no arrest. No arrest
record New Haven or New London. Credit record

New Haven favorable as to credit and character,

RUC

% This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
{rc not to be distributed outside your agency, N
-
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DETAILS:

EMPLOYMENT:

s

AT NEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT

Miss ARLENE B, HADLEY, Yale University Law School,
stated that her records relative to applicant re-
flected that he entered the Law School February 7,

1938, and received his LLB in June, 1941, She stated
that his work for the entire three years of attendance
reflected an average 74.5 which is the equivalent of

a B average. She stated that FORD ranked fifty-sixth in
a class of one hundred and twenty-seven and further that
he had not failed any subjects nor had he received any
conditions,

Miss HADLEY stated that she was personally well acquainted
with FORD and was very favorably impressed with him both
as a student and otherwise, 8She stated that he was member
of Corbey Connecticut Law Fraternity but belonged to no
other organizations and was definitely not a joiner nor
active in the political or radical elements of the school.
She stated that at the time he entered the Law School in
1938, he took only one~half time work and went to North
Carolina University for a summer session in 1938, but the
five units he secured at that institution were not allowed
toward his Degree at Yale. Mis HADLEY stated that the
applicant was quite an active young man athletically and
was featured in Life Magazine about a year ago as a skier.
She further volunteered the information that FORD had
displayed no un-American tendencies during his attendance
at Yale Law School and she believed him to be quite
patriotic and a loyal American., Miss HADLEY stated that
she had a letter from the applicant around the first part
of January requesting a transcript of his scholastic
record which she stated was in connection with his appli-
cation for appointment to the Office of Naval Intelligence
and that she complied with his request at that time.

Miss ELEANORE REID, General Secretary, Yale Athletic
Assoclation, Dixwell Street and Tower Parkway

ORIGINAL RETIRED FGR PRESZwATION
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produced records which reflected that FORD started as an
Assistant Football Coach on August 1, 1935, at a salary of
$2,000 per year which continued until April 1, 1937, at

which time his salary was raised to $3,000 per year for the
period April 1, 1937, to April 1, 1938, on which date his salary
was again increased to $3,500 per year and continued until

July 1, 1941, at which time the applicant left the employ of the
Athletic Association voluntarily to start a law practice in
Grand Rapids, Michigan. Miss REID said that she was personally
acquainted with Mr., FORD and that he impressed her as being a
wholesome, healthy American youth, She stated that he was very
popular with the other coaches and personnel of the Athletic
Association and that she had never heard anything un-American
or subversive in connection with him.

Mr. IVAN WILLIAMSON, Assistant Football Coach at Yale University,
who is a personal acquaintance of the Reporting Agent since both
attended the University of Michigan at the sameitime and it is
believed that the information given should be given more than
ordinary reliability, stated that he has known the applicant for
approximately ten years. He stated that they had both played on
the University of Michigan Varsity Team and that although FORD
was one class behind him at Michigan they had been on the team
together in 1931 and 1932, Mr., WILLIAMSON stated that he had been
partially instrumental in having FORD come to New Haven as Assistant
Football Coach for the reason that he had a great deal of respect
for him both as an athlete and otherwise,

WILLIAMSON stated that he was Captain of the University Football Tea
in 1932 at which time FORD was the regular center on the team and
what impressed him at that time as well as later was the industrious
and hard-working manner in which FORD tackled anything he set out to
do. He stated that applicant did not drink or smoke and had an
excellent physique and appearance. Mr. WILLIAMSON stated that he
had a very close associati on with the applicant while he was employe
by the Athletic Association at Yale and also socially during the
period applicant resided in New Haven and he had never known of his
membership in any radical or un-American associations and did not
believe that FORD would intentionally affiliate himself with any
radical group or groups which contemplated any subversive ends.
Further he stated that FORD was well liked by the students and he
appeared to have the ability of getting the most work out of them
with a minimum of effort,

Mr. CHARLES B, HOYT, Track Coach, Yale University, New Haven,
Connecticut, stated that he has known applicant since he was a
Freshman in High School at Grand Rapids, Michigan. Coach HOYT
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stated that at that time he was trainer of the Athletic Teams

at the University of Michigan and FORD had been sent over from
Grand Rapids to consult with him regarding a knee injury sustained
in football, He stated that the injury was taken care of

and he had maintained contact with the applicant during the
remainder of his high school education and when he entered the
University of Michigan in about 1929, Coach HOYT stated that he

had taken a personal interest in the applicant for the reason

that applicant had always been one of the cleanest-cut, most
wholesome young men he had ever encountered., He stated that FORD
was the type of young man whom you could introduce with pride to

any of your friends from the standpoint of appearance, personality
and character, He stated that while playing football at the Uni-
versity of Michigan and later while coaching at Yale he displayed an
enthusiasm and ability towards his undertaking to the extent that he
gained the respect of everybody on the staff. Coach HOYT stated tha
while applicant resided in New Haven from 1935 to 1941 he was a
constant visitor at HOYT'S home and was always received by his famil:
as practically one of them., Mr, HOYT stated that applicant was
definitely not a joiner and was never much concerned with the
political factions while in attendance at Yale University and he
felt certain that he would not knowingly become a member of any
un-American or subversive group.

Mr. HOYT recommended FORD from the standpoint of his physical
attributes and his mental qualifications.

NEIGHBORHOOD

It will be noted that applicant's residence in New Haven, the Powell
Building, is a business block located at 157 Church Street in the
center of the down-~-town business section,

Mrs. FRANK DELANEY, 157 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut, statec
that she was Secretary of the Powell Building and in charge of its
management. Mrs. DELANEY stated that there were no resident apart-
ments in the building as it was limited to offices with the exceptior
of a penthouse apartment located on the roof. She stated that FORD
and Mr, KENNETH LOEFFLER had rented the penthouse apartment,March 2,
1936, and resided there until March 31, 1939, She stated that she
remembered applicant very well inasmuch as he came to her office to
pay the rent periodically. She stated that both the applicant and
LOEFFLER were gquiet boys and caused them no trouble from a tenantcy
standpoint whatsoever. She stated that they had no parties and that
they received no complaints from anyone during their residence in the
penthouse, '

4
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Mrs. DELANEY stated that the name "penthouse' should not be miscon-
strued as the apartment did not amount to much and rented for about
$45 per month furnished. Mrs. DELANEY was unable to refer the Write
to anyone in the building who might be acquainted with the applicant
during his residence there due to the physical structare

of the premises, She stated that the elevator operators were new
since applicant lived there and she was of the opinion that the
operator of the newspaper and candy concession in the lobby who

now occupies the penthouse would be the only person who would have
been acquainted with applicant.

Mr, THOMAS GEELAN, 157 Church Street, New Haven, Connecticut, stated
that he has operated the newspaper, magazine and candy concession

in the lobby of the Powell Buflding for a pumber of years and is
presently occupying the apartment formerly occupied by the applicant
Mr. GEELAN stated that he knew the applicant quite well during the
several years he resided in that building. He stated that applicant
bought newspapers from him everyday and occasionally talked with him
for a few moments,

Mr. GEELAN described the applicant as a clean-cut boy, athletically
inclined with an affable personality. He stated that he had never
seen the applicant smoke or drink nor did he ever entertain or have
parties during his residence in the Powell Building, He stated
that applicant impressed him as being industrious and conscientious,
never displaying any evidence of un-American tendencies.

Mr. KENNETH D, LOEFFLER, Bear Hill Road, Bethany, Connecticut, state«
that at the present time he is basketball coach at Yale University
and had occupied this position since 1935, He stated that the appli-
cant and himself had started to work for the Athletic Association
at Yale University at the same time and as a result he has known
applicant since 1935 at which time LOEFFLER came to New Haven from
Pittsburg University and the applicant from Michigan University. He
stated that they lived together for several years in the Powell
Building and that about 1939, when LOEFFLER married, the applicant
%ived at the Athletic Association for the remainder of his stay in
ew Haven,

Mr. LOEFFLER stated that his association with the applicant was very
Pleasant. He described FORD as being an excellent athlete and a
clean living industrious boy. He stated that applicant did not
belong to any groups or societies which would be considered radical
and was definitely not a joiner but while living in New Haven he
devoted his time to his law and his coaching job at the University.
He stated that the applicant did not drink or smoke and had no bad
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habits. He knew of no activities on the part of the applicant
in the America First Committee, Mr. LOEFFLER stated that he
had occasion to meet applicant's family and was very favorably
impressed with then,

Mr. H. B, FISHER, Liaison Officer, Yale University, reported
that through his sources of information he was unable to confirm
the fact that applicant had been associated with the America First
Committee., He stated that Mr., HAROLD WOODWARD, Business Manager,
Yale Athletic Association, was well acquainted with applicant
and informed on his activities, but he did not believe applicant
would be connected with the America First Committee and if he
had been active in its organization it was prior to that
committee's association with the "pink" element as he was
positive that applicant would not be active in an organization
if he knew its motive to be at all communistic or subversive.

MISCELLANEOUS

Mr. RALPH SARGENT, Yale Station, New Haven, Connecticut, stated

he was an undergraduate student at the Yale University and had known
applicant for about oneyear. The acquaintanceship arose through

the fact that SARGENT played football on applicant's Junior Varsity
Team in 1940, He stated that the applicant was respected and well
liked by all theplayers on the squad and in addition FORD seemed

to get the most out of the players as they wanted to wrk for him,
being inspired by his own industrious leadership.

Mr. SARGENT stated that in his opinion applicant was every inch an
American and it was with considerable regret that he learned of

his decision to leave the Yale Athletic Association to practice law.
SARGENT stated that he had never heard of applicant's activities in
organizing any radical groups.

Captain JOHN COURTNEY, New London Police Department, New London,
Connecticut, stated that a search of his files failed to disclose
any record of a criminal or traffic violation by applicant.

Special Agent H, C, JOHNSON, New Haven Field Division, contacted

Mr. FRANCIS KELLEHER, Assistant Chief Clerk, Motor Vehicle Department
State of Connecticut, Hartford, Connecticut, produced records
indicating that applicant was arrested for speeding June 21, 1937,

at Waterford, Connecticut, which, Mr, KELLEHER stated, is located
close to New London, Connecticut. Applicant posted a bond of $15
which was forfeited for his non~appearance.

i)
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The records further indicated that at the time of his arrest
applicant gave his address as 1011 Santa Cruz Avenue,
Grand Rapids, Michigan, but gave no Connecticut address.

The records further reflected that. applicant was arrested for
violation of the rules of the road and appeared before the
North Branford Court where the charge was nolled upon the
payment of $14.80,

The records also disclosed that applicant had been involved

in an accident on October 18, 1939, at the corner of York and
Elm Streets, New Haven, Connecticut, at which time applicant's
automobile struck the rear end of a car ahead which had stopped
suddenly and the car following applicant had collided with his
rear end. The records indicated that the accident occurred

in daylight during heavy traffic hours and no arrests were made.

Officer THOMAS J, SCANLON, New Haven Police Department, New Haven,
Connecticut, stated that the files of his Department failed to
reflect any arrest or traffic record for him.

Miss OLGA ALLEN, Clerk, New Haven Credit Bureau, Temple Street,
New Haven, Connecticut, stated that her files reflected a report
dated October, 1938, which was made at the r equest of a company
at which the applieant had applied for credit. The report
covering subject reflect that applicant was born July 14, 1913,
at Omaha, Nebraska, was single and had been football coach at
Yale for three years having graduated from the University of
Michigan with an AB Degree in 1933. The report further reflected
that applieant's father was principal and general manager of the
Ford Paint and Varnish Company, Grand Rapids, Michigan, and listed
as applicant's home address 1011 Santa:Cruz Avenue, Grand Rapids,
Michigan. The report also reflectedithat applicant's record as
to character was excellent and as to credit, good.
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FEDERAL BUREAU- OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

BUREAU

FILE NO. 67&‘1919

DATE WHEN MADE

1/17/k2

REPORT MADE AT

OMAHA

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

1/16,17/u42

REPORT MADE BY

A+ J» RAFFERTY GEP

0

GERALD RUDOLPH FORD, Jr.

CHARACTER OF CASE

APPLICANT ~ SPECIAL AGENT

|2
£

SYNOPSISOFFACTS:  Digtrict Court records, Omaha, indicate decree of

divorce granted January 28, 1914, in favor of DOROTHY
A« KING against LESLIE L., KING. XNo record of LESLIE
L. KING in Lincoln, Nebraska.

£

«~RUC-

DETAILSS ;;;his report is predicated upon a teletype received
from the Grand Rapids Office on January 15, 19h2,

¢ ,5{ Lrequesting the following investigationt

At Lincoln, Nebraskas

Special Agent A. S. GORDON conducted the following
investigation at Lincoln, Nebraskat

JOHN H., HEELON, Superintendent of Mails, Lincoln
Post Office; Miss CLARA ARONSON, Nebraska Credit
Company, National Bank of Commerce Building; and
EVERETT RUDISIL, Identification Bureau, Lincoln
PoliceDepartment, all advised that their records
contained no information concerning LESLIE L. KING,

The Lincoln City Directory and the Lincoln Telephone
Directory were examined with negative results.
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At Omeha, Nebraska o

The records of the Douglas County District Court
indicate that a divorce action was instituted by LESLIE L.
KING againset DOROTHY A, KING, charging cruelty and desertion.
Her answer and cross—petition alleged that LESLIE L. KING was
guilty of vicious and cruel treatment. A decree of absclute
divorce was entered on January 28, 1914, in favor of the Defendant
and granted her custody of the childs Subsequent to that decree
there were many moiions made by both sides of the suit involving
alimony to be peid by LESLIE L. KING to DOROTHY A. KING. Thie
dispute was finally settled @u June 3, 1939% when a2 stipulation
was made between the parties settling the alimony claim for $h 000,

The Omaha City Directory does not include the name
of LESLIE L. KING.
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of: SA A. J. RAFFERTY Office: Omaha

Date: 1-17-42

Field Office File #:  £7-1919 Bureau File #: 67 -221008

Title: GERALD RUDOLPH FORD, JR.

Character:

Synopsis: District Court records, Omaha, indicate decree of
divorce granted January 28, 1914, in favor of DOROTHY
A, KING against LESLIE L. KING. No record of LESLIE
L. KING in Lincoln, Nebraska. '

-RUC-~
DETAILS: AT LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

Special Agent A. S. GORDON conducted the following
investigation at Lincoln, Nebraska:

~ JOHN H. HEELON, Superintendent of Mails, Lincoln
Post Office; Miss CLARA ARONSON, Nebraska Credit
Company, National Bank of Commerce Building: and
EVERETT RUDISIL, Identification Bureau, Lincoln
Police Department, all advised that their records
contained no information concerning LESLIE L. KING.

The Lincoln City Directory and the Lincoln Telephone
Directory were examined with negative results.

AT OMAHA, NEBRASKA

The records of the Douglas County District Court
indicate that a divorce action was instituted by
LESLIE L. XKING against DOROTHY A. KING, charging
cruelty and desertion. Her answer and cross-petition
alleged that LESLIE L. KING was gquilty of vicious and
cruel treatment. A decree of absolute divorce was
entered on January 28, 1914, in favor of the Defendant

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. Itis the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents
are not to be distributed outside your agency. .

U, 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1870 O - 406-840
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and granted her custody of the child. Subsequent to that

decree there were many motions made by both sides of the

suit involving alimony to be paid by LESLIE L. KING to DOROTHY A.
KING. This dispute was finally settled when a stipulation

was made between the parties settling the alimony claim for

$4,000.
The Omaha City Directory does not include the name of LESLIE L.
KING.
-2 -k
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

BUREAU

Butte

FILE NO.

67-1960

REPORT MADE AT

Butte, Montana

DATE WHEN MADE

1/15/42

PERIOD FOR
WHICH MADE

1/14/42

REPORT MADE BY

WILLARD T. LINEHAN BMcN

TITLE

GERALD RUDOL

FORD, JR.

CHARACTER OF CASE

APPLICANT - SPECIAL AGENT

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

Reference:
Details:

G
70
3* ¢ o/;a

| AL ’“’Qf}V

Employment with National Park Service, Yellowstone
Park, as ranger from June 16, 1936 to September 3,
1936 verified. Records reveal ratlng as excellent

to good, and Applicant recommended for reemployment.
Last supervisor recommends highly and states Applicant
conducted himself very well, showing poise and

refinement as well as being

RUC

Bureau teletype to the Butte
January 13, 1942.

an efficient worker,

Field Division,

Butte teletype to Bureau, January 15, 1942.

Mr. EARL SEMINGSHN, Acting District Ranger, Yellowstone

Park Ranger Service, telephonically advised that their records
revealed that Appllcant had been employed as a ranger for the National

Park Service at Yellowstone Park from June 16, 1936, to September 3,
, at a salary of $1,680.00 per year,
Cc.vf %D

e
‘4

Mr. SEMINGSEN advised tnat the records revealed that Mr. FRANK‘”

;. Z

ANDLRSON District Ranger, had been Applicant's supervisor, and
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advised that at the present time Ranger ANDERSON was at Canyon
Range in Yellowstone Park and that he, Mr. SEMINGSEN,would call
him relative to any information he might have in regard to the
Applicant,

Later, Mr. SEMINGSEN telephonically advised this office
that District Hanger FRANK ANDERSON recommended the Applicant highly,
stating that Applicant during the time he had been employed had
conducted himself very well showing poise and refinement. Mr.
SEMINGSZN also relatea that dr. ANDERSON had stated that the Applicant
had been a very efficient worker, X
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. §7-223008 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '\W

- o ——

: TIONS SECTION. :
To: COMMUNICA JANTARY 13, 1942

: i e 1o
Transmit the following messag ORAKD RAPIDS

SUIT TELETIPE SUMMARY INVESTICATION IMMEDIATELY GERALD Runowa?ﬁan, JE., ONE
NAUCH? ONE ONE SANTA CRUZ DRIVE, SA APPLICANT, REFERENCES PAUL GOEBEL, GOE3EL AMD
SROWN, ONE THO MOMROE N.E. OR TWO THRER ONE NAUGHT JEFFERSON S.E., THORNE BROWN,
GOBBEL AND BROWN, ONE TWO MONROR AVE. ¥.X. OR NINE THREE SEVEN CHIPPENWA DR. S,K.,
| PREDERICK STILES, SR., ONE FIVE FIVE FIVE EASTERN AVE. S.E. OR ONE THREE ONE NAUGHT
FRANKLIN ST. 8.E., G. HOWARD SOUTHWICK, FIVE FIVE SHELDON 5.E, OR ONE NINE THREE FT
' 5AN LO RAE DRIVE, |

( » ATTERDED B0UTH HIGH 8CHOOL, NIMETEEN
TEENTYPIVE T THIRTYONE. ASCERTAIN IF APPLICANT IS PRESENTLY EMPLOYED SIX THO ONE

NICETCAN THUS? BLDO., EVERYTHING GRAND RAPIDS. PARENTS DIVORCED, PROBARLY FOURTERN,
PROBABLY GRAND RAPIDS, FATHER, LESLIE KING, MOTHERS MAYDEN NAME, DOHOTHY GARDNER.
NAME WAS LEGALLY CHANGED TO GERALD RUDOLPH FORD, JR., STEPFATHERS NAME, FROM LESLYE
KIEG, JR., THIRTYFIVE, PROBATR COURT OF KENT COUNTY. ASCERTAIN PR:SENT ADDRESS OF

FATHER AND SET OUT APPROPRIATE LEAD. BORN OMAHA, NEFRASKA, JULY FOURTEEN, NINETEEN
 THIRTEEN, SINGLE.

TR L D——

we & & Pbe—DETROIT
Riv, Cloge —_—"_m ﬁAVEH
e Qlavin e

e - A,‘(\',; i
Mr. Hichols ——— -
VIR %
Bir. Teacy ——— % ‘.
FEDERAL BERFAY 27 fyveRme
»ar WYESTIZATION
B RSO e

B & GEPARTHENY oF JusticE
T GOMMUHICLY:0AS sEgTpp

Mr, COMBY

#r. Carson

Mr, Mendon ________, '?" Ly IS
Wir. Holloman ____ % 4 ld ‘u‘;"bz

My, Quinn Tamm e

e JELETYFE

Miss Gandy e

SENT VIA




Digitized from Box 1 of the Special Agent Application Case File of Gerald R. Ford Jr. at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

o CC-150
67221008

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIG .ON
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

""" K

» | JANUARY 13, 1942
SUMIT TELETTPE SUMMARY IRVESTICATION YMEDIATELY QGERALD EWE% JR., BA

APPLICANT, ATTENDED DNIVERSITY OF MICHICAN, ARN ARBUR, NIKETEEN THIRTYORE T0

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION.

Transmit the following message 10:

= THIRTYFIVE., MENBER HMICHIGAN BAR. BORN ONAHA, REPRASKA, JULY FOURTEEN, NINETEEN
®)
: THIRTEEN, SINGLE.
CC QORAND RAPIDS

NEY HAVEN

BUTTE
Mr. Telon o *:&

e ¥
M. B, A Tamm s ?I Y
Me Cless o e | g
i
W, Clavie
LLL T T R ———
Mr. Nichols
- PEDERA. BREAT OF iovesTaaminy '
wr. Mosen '3 UEPANINEND oy
T 4 " )

Nr, Carsan e B i
m, Coffey /

SH] 0 o
o w921 13 1589
Wy, Holloman _____
Mr, Guinn Tamm __—,:_}:»[ r% ;?’%: 1
Mr. NOBE® e '

Miss Gandy

SENT VIA
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CC-1560
§-22.008 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIL
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. I’Q/

= JANUARY 13, 1942

Transmit the following message to: BUTTE

O

SURIT TELETIPE SUMGIARY INVESTICGATIOH INMEDIATELY GERALD RUDOLPE FORD, JR., SA

APPLICANT. EMPLOTED HATICNAL PARK SERVICE, YELLOWSTONE PARK, AS RAROER, JUNE TO

SEPTEMBER NINETEEN THIRTYSIX, RECORDS AT HELENA. BORW OMAHA, NERRASKA, JULY

FOURTEEX, NIRETEER THIRTEEE, SINGE.

CC ORAND RAPIDS
HEW HAVEN

m. 'om T St A

Wi, E. A. Tamm

e

Mr. Glegs

e —.

Wir. Glavin

are—————

Mr. Ladd

e ——

Mr. Michols

———
Mr, Tracy '

s

o RO O e

Mr.

. Garson

ST

OOy e

. Hendon

e

e

. Quinn Tamm

——

Ll

SENT VIA

FEDERAL Q¥EEA™ 2F (2YISTIRATION
U, 8§ QEPARTMENT OF JushiCE
GUMHPICETILES Siv i

oA 13 15482

b
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CC-1560
67-221.008 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIO

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIGE k’

To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. JANDARY 13, 1942

Transmit the following message t0: HEE® HAVEE

SURMIT TELETYPE SUMMARY INVESTIOATION IMEEDIATELY OBRALD nmmomns, ., S
APPLICANT, ATYENDED YALE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL, NEW HAVES, PERRUARY NINETEEN
THIRTYEIGHT TO FEERUARY PORTYONE, LL.B. DEGREE. EHPLOYED YALE ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION,
NEW HAVEN, AS ASSISTANT FOOTBALL COMH, SEPTEMEER THIRTYFIVE 70 FEBRUAHY FORTYOHE.
ARRESTED FOR SPEEDING, NEW LONDON, JUNE THIRTYSEVEN, SPEEDING, NORTH BRANPORD,
FEBRUARY THIRTYEIGRT, BOTH ASSESSED COSTS FIFTEEN DOLLARS. PORMERLY RESIDED POVELL

HLDG., NEW HAVEN, DBORN OMAHA, WEBRASKA, JULY FOURTEEN, NINETEEN THIRTEER, SINGLE.

HOCVER
€C CRAND RAFIDS
DETROTT
BUTTE
JAN 231949
,,-;,»;”f“
2) g

S

L DL L ——

W, 8. A. Pasem

- cress
LI —
Mr. Ladd

Mr. Mioheis

o

LT L S — ; : | /
r. carsen _________ bmfv:amwmas SEGT ifm

Ras. Cotfey P e

HARas g JAN 13 4 ” L?;ﬂ*

Sir. Holfoman _______

My, Quiss Tamm

— TELETY,
[ LT L L L — L‘E IYP E
Miss Gandy _________. -~ e v
7 M. ey
SENT VIA \f 7;[ M Per_ o~ 7 /7
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Federal Burean of Investingation
Ynited States Bepartment of Justice

Grand Ragids, Michigan
December 22, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. -
) (:D
Re: GERALD R. FORD;
APPLICANT - SPECIAL AGENT.
Dear Sir:

Reference is made to my letters of July 3 and
December 16, 1941 concerning the above-named Applicant.

The Bureau's attention ig specifically called to
this Applicant inasmuch as it is believed he is one of the
best Applicants who has ever appeared at the Grand Rapids
0ffice, and it is recommended that consideration be given
his application.

Very truly yours,

M. WILSON McFARLIN
Special Agent in Charge
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Federal Burean of Inuestigation
Rnited States Bepartment of Justice

Grand Rapidsy Michigan
December 16, 1941

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D. C. (:D

Re: GERALD R. FORD;
APPLICANT - SPECIAL AGENT.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to my letter concerning the above-
captioned Applicant of July 3, 1941.

Please be advised that this Applicant appeared at
my office and requested further consideration concerning his
application. He informed that due to the fact that he was to
be inducted in the United States Army immediately subsequent
to the interview and examination at this office he did not
have filled out his medical questionnaire as he contemplated
immediate induction in the Army; however, after a physical
examination he was given a 1B classification by the Selective
Service Board. This was due to the fact that while in college
Applicant suffered an injury to his knees in football, which
“reguired an operation. That was approximately ten years ago.

He stated that he can pass an ordinary physical
examination and that his personal physician has informed him
that he is capable of performing arduous duties. The Appli-
cant informed that he is able to continue his skiing, which
results in very severe strains on his knees, without any
trouble, and that he believes he would be able to success-

fully complete the pljr aé Squﬁtlon which the Bureau will
afford him. EN

[67- 021008 -6
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‘.

(Letter to the Director dated December lo, 1941 from Special
Agent in Charge, Grand Rapids, Michigan.)

Local Draft Board No. 4, Grand Rapids, Michigan,
informed me that Applicant has been placed in a 1B classi-
fication and he probably never would be inducted intoc the
armed service of the United States.

It is suggested that the Bureau reconsider this
Applicant, as I believe that he is excellent Bureau material.

Very truly yo

A M. WILSON McFARLIN
Specilal Agent in Charge

MEM s RAF
67-359
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o (Place) 7

Director (Date) //57f27/
Federal Bureau of Investigation
United States Department of Justice

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Having filed an application for a position as Special Agent in the
Federal Bureau of Investigation, United States Department of Justice, I hereby
agree that in the event of an appointment I will be governed by the following
conditions:

1. Upon appointment and within ten days after receipt thereof, I shall be
required to proceed at my own expense to Washington, D. C., where I
will take the oath of office and enter on duty.

2. That said appointment will be on a probationary bagis.

3. That my retention in the Bureau shall be dependent upon the performance
of satisfactory services, and if my services are deemed unsatisfactory
it is understood that my employment may be discontinued at any time and
that I will not receive transportation to my home, or to any other point,
at Government expense.

4. That if appointed I may be sent to any part of the continental or terr
torial United States that the exigencies of the Bureau's work may M
that my headquarters may be fixed in some jurisdiction other 1Eﬂh at in «©
which I have heretofore resided; that my headquarters may be*Changed as ;Q
the work of the Bureau may require; and that no ;_au,tgxmﬂgll"hﬁwmadaafrﬁm

one station to another for personal reasons.
| §7-22/008~ 1
4
§

5. That the confidential character of the relations' of tkéd employReRc®P the
Federal Bureau of Investigation with the public is fdPB?ﬁ&ndergkﬁoh by
me, and thet the strictly confidential character of anf?%g% iik g%%?ﬁ41on
securéd by me, in connection directly or indirectly with /By w
Special Agent, or the work of other employees of which I- mayFBedbnﬁ¥§51ﬁx¥
cognizant, is fully understood by me, and that neithér during my tenures
of service with the Federal Bureau of Investigation nor at any other tlé@ c
( will I violate this confidence, and 1 agree that I will not divulge a
information of any kind or character whatsoever that may become known i
me, to persons not officially entitled thereto.

I further agree that nothing connected with this certification is
to be construed by me as an assurance that an appointment will be tendered me;
that I fully understand all of the foregoing and that the conditions specified
herein are agreeable to me; that if appointed I will abide by the foregozng
conditions, and I am fully cognizant that the provisions mentioned above are to
be complied with and they are LQ be regarded as a part of my appointment if it
is subsequently ﬁ‘i&fﬂed t%h?e “and_accepted.

b 47
Subscribed and SWWWG me- thﬁ‘;s Very truly yours .%ﬁ/
PR _day or 202ce i bie $ ukD"'CiE;éf/g M( % E
‘ ) 1 T
\\ o/ ‘&55,0,&( WﬂﬂﬂriyE y

Notary Public tz4u3“ ;H4Auuﬁ¢7auAJ CC-74
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“CERTIFICATE OF ‘MEDICAL ,.”EXAMIN‘A'I;IG i g
(Authorized by Eﬁequtﬁré" Order of September 4, 1924) ;
APPLICANT MUST FILL IN Do{'fmii’mﬁshﬁhow'wo HEAVY Lm‘m“’ Baki [ wotiep priNT, right forofinger -

A (Print t
: mmlned.

PR L0

LG anta Cruz Dr'hrp t F-'man'd‘,w_‘v 2okt
(Post-office #ddress)

Mala : ' July..14, 19

: ‘(I)‘iuf S birth)

(Title lmmmtion taken) -

"""special’ Azent in the Federal. Bureau--ofi_in:\zes.t-

. '(Depnfment and bureau m wh:lch you are to be employed) 2 1 g at i Om

- Lo Oity or, town in which' you ‘areto be emyloyed) B
i Havé' y&u a.ny physxcal cfefect o dmea.se or dlsablhty whatsoever? B gnt

Thanet 3<,v,'ﬁ‘x

i) R L % _pounds.
(Helaht withouts oes) i : ) Ao clothed but mthout wrap.or; hat:
It males only Tipon specia{l wrltmn Fodudst of the pﬂicfal orderlng examinaﬁon. B v B latinesss oo

Items, checked V) were mmmed and found ‘normal. Dem.atzons from normal are noted, , (See ipstructions; onneverse side, .. -
as wifepords ’Jé{h{

numbered . to correspond wzth "items below.)

1ol L # 1 » .gon-nﬁ'w%}
ti“ﬁ?ﬁs “Distant *vision: “ Without', #lifses: Rigjg'f ﬁa Left 1‘»0 DW;th,, g;mea i Worn. nght, ﬁaﬂppg;
Ve waod.id Neabovisionsoa. o obidl Dl: k) sleivate d euofd jsosled
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Hedreral Burean of Inuestigation

Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
Grand Rapids, Michigan
July 3, 1941

Director
Pederal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D, C,

Re: GERALD RUDOLPH FORD;
SPECTAL AGENT SPPLICANT.

Dear Sir:

In compliance with Bureau teletype dated June
25, 1941 the above-named Applicant was interviewed by me
at Grand Rapids, Michigan, June 26, 1941. Enclosed here-
with please find the executed interview form, together with
Applicant's examination.

It is to be noted that this Applicant's father
LESLIE KING, who is a retlred>cap1tallst now living at
Riverton, Wyoming or [Aincoln, Nebraska) has not been seen
by the Applicant or Applicant's niotheF for many years.
Applicant's mother and father were divorced when “Appli-
ecant was but one year of age. Applicant was christened
LESLIE KING, JR. His mother married GERALD R. FORD, SR.
a year aftef~ her divorce. Applicant's step-father 1s the
a® owner of the Ford Paint and Varnish Company, Grand Rapids,

»04‘\' Michigap
4
(’ -
& This Applicant used the name of JUNIOR FORD while
o{" attending grammar school; however he had his name legally
58° changed to GERALD R. FORD, Jf mqqe Probate Court, Grand

: 4% Rapids, Michigan in 19 \_
el °¢0 ; REU f‘f&DEB
r Applicant has the following step-f

THOMAS FORD, who resn.desswith Apgk:
ated frcm the Unmversity of . Mich
jl%l, presently !
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(Letter to the Director dated July 3, 1941 from Special
Agent in Charge, Grand Rapids, Michigan.)

RICHARD FORD, who resides with the Applicant
and attends East Grand Rapids High School
grammar school, as does JAMES FORD, who also
resides with the Applicant.

The Bureau's attention is further called to the
fact that this Applicant will probably be inducted under
the BSelective Service Act in July of 1941.

Very trul

£ M. WILSON McFARLIN
Special Agent in Charge

MWM :RAF
Enclosures ,
67-359 :

OriGiINAL RE iIRED Fun , neocnyAlTON
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FHederal Burean of Investination
Hnited States Bepartment of Justice
Grand' Rapidsg, Michigan
July 3, 1941
To: - The Director, Federal Bureau of Investigation, United States L/;?}
: Department of Justice, Washington, D. C. - \y¢*’
%Ww P
Interviewing Official: M. WILSON_McFARLIN, Interview date: 6/26/41
Spe cial Avent gy Charge :
Name of Applicant: GERALD RUDOLPH FORD Position: Special Agent
Exam. Re-Exam.. Age: 27 Education and degrees:
Srales @Y - Marital status: Univ. of Michigan, 1935 - A.B.
Written: )8 X el Single : Yale Law School, 1940 - L.L.E.
7 .

Composite: 8?@5*?7

1. GENERAL IMPRESSIONS OF APPLICANT:

R Applicant gives the impression of both physical and mental
prowess. He is clean cut, of healthy appearance, and impressed
me with his frankness, appearance of honesty, and reliability.

Appliecant has had considerable experience in athletics, coaching
"' "at ' Yale University while with the law school there. T-Tls diec-
tion was good, his choice of words was excellent and he

¥ 'oenerally gave the impression of hgving an analyt: cal and
% keen mind. It is obvious. that ome 1ife and breeding
~ were excep‘bional and he s:enp ppearefi to be of a superior

type ‘of young man,

‘7

g o [67-221008- 2
: W ) n g‘f’ \snardal .......
o drroni ervievliﬂ‘ x 77?94}

i . udtﬁ!&ﬂwN

v ‘L ‘ e o
x‘é«
2. Do you consider the Applicant qualified for thé appointment he seeks
and; if - appointed, do you believe he would develop into better than -
" an average employee? Yes

W&Eﬂm
A Has' applicant registered? _TYes If so, what is order number? 1385,
B. Approxlmate date of induction? July, 1941
c. Doés -applicant -intend to claim exemption?No
If so, what deferment classification?
D.*= What is- app11cant's attltude toward military service?

7r.‘

In favor of 1t te ;i

Test NQJ :w

"RETIRED FOR- 'PRESERVATION
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A.  PERSONAL APPEARANCE_AND APPROACH: Excellent. Good Fair. Poor. ///43
B. DRESS: RNeat. Flashy. PBoor. Untidy.

C. FEATURES: Refined. Ordinary. Coarse. Dissipated.

D. 'PHYSICAL DEFECTS, i any- None "

j§, CONDUCT DURING nm_:gxmw ; e -y 2
: PERSONALITY: Excellent. qud. “Fair. Average. Poor. '*9305N5¥
,B. POISE: AW§;1—201se . .§teady. Temperamental. Average. [; . ; Fu53
C. SPEECH: Average. Reticent. Talkative. Boastful. R o
D. ASSUBANCE: Self-confident. Fair. Over-confident. Lacking, 7@f¥fyh
E. NERVOUSNESS: None. S8light. Very nervous. e
F. FOREIGN ACCENT: Nome. Slight. Noticeable. o AR Y
G. TACT: Tactful. Average. Lacking. A i,

) ‘/[: ¢
6. GENERAL_ INTELLIGENCE: Wz
A. Answers general questions definitely. Quickly. Vaguely. Ve,
B. Has applicant studied Federal Procedure? Yes v :
C. Any investigative experience? If so, describe None
D. Does the Applicant appear to be resourceful? Yes 7
E. Does the Applicant appear to have executive ability? Yes - P
F. Is he likely to develop?  Yes ‘?‘D

7. _ GENERAL TINFORMATION;

A. What is his ultimate goal in life, aside from his desire to be
connected with the FBI? _To practice law

B. What are his recreations and tastes?
Skiing, golf, tennis

8. HEALTH RECORD:

Excellent

§ NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONS TO WHOM INDEBTED:

No debts

e ot e S 8 b s

10. ‘' CITIZENSHIP OF APPLICANT, WIFE AND PARENTS: (IF NATURALIZED, DATE

AND PLACE).
A1l native-born

11. ORGANIZATIONS, CLUBS, SOCIETIES, ETC (INDICATE NATURE, PURPOSE AND
LOCATION). : :
D.XK.E. National Social Fraternity,
Phi Delta Phi, National Legal Fraternity
Michigamma, Honor Social Fraternity
12. ARREST RECORD (INDICATE CHRBGE, DATE, - PLAGE, ‘DISPOSITION) OF APPLICANT

AND RELATIVES:
New London, Conn - 1937 - speedlng ~ assessed costs %15, no

North PranPord Conn - 2/1938 - speeding - assessed cabs #15.00
13. RESIDENCE ADDRESSES DURING PAST FIVE YEARS:

Yale Athletic .Assn,,.New Hawen, .Conn..

Powell Bldg,, New Haven, Conn. /° 5

1011 Santa Cruze Drive, Jrand Rapids, Mlchl

14. TIME CO%?UMED IN . SONAL INTERVIEW: Li;%;%ﬁ;;z?

MSM: RAF
s o M. WILSON. Mcﬂﬁ‘ﬁﬁm"s‘&%ﬁﬁf igial in s
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- EDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE O«{/&
g - ;
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. JUNE 25, 1941
ORAND RAPIDS

Transmit the following message to:

ARRANCE TMMEDTATR INTERVIEW AND EXAMINATION WITH GERAID R. FORD, JR., SIX TWO
ONE MICHIGAN TRUST BLDG., GRAND RAPIDS, SA APPLICANT.

HOOVER.
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Mr. Toison
Mr. E. A. Tamm
mMr. Clegs

Mr. Foxworth

Wr. Glavin
Mr. Ladd FebERAL SUAEAN OF IRVESTIRATION
Mr. Nichols BB BERY MO B JGSTIOR
Mr. Rosen COMRMYU™2Anne <EoTION
Mr. Carson

Mr. Drayton JUP 25 1941

Mr. Quina Tamm

Mr. Hendon TELETY%
Mr. Tracy ——— = %
/:“:7

aliss Gandy
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